
High School Football
Xavier-Middletown at West Haven (LIVE): Airs Friday, Septem-
ber 11 at 7p.m. (Repeats Monday, September 14 at 6 p.m. and 
Wednesday, 
September 16 at 9 p.m.)

Windsor Locks/Gramby/Suffield at Ellington (taped Saturday,  
September 12): Airs Tuesday, September 15 at 9 p.m.  
(Repeats Thursday, September 17 at 4 p.m. and Saturday,  
September 19 at 7 p.m.)

Norwich Free Academy at Waterford (LIVE): Airs Friday,  
September 18 at 6:30 p.m.  (Repeats Monday, September 21 at  
6 p.m. and Wednesday, September 23 at 9 p.m.)

New London at Bacon Academy-Colchester (taped Saturday,  
September 19): Airs Tuesday, September 22 at 9 p.m.  
(Repeats Thursday, September 24 at 4 p.m. and Saturday,  
September 26 at 7 p.m.)

Naugatuck at Torrington (LIVE): Airs Friday, September 25  
at 6:30 p.m.  (Repeats Monday, September 28 at 6 p.m. and 
Wednesday, September 30 at 9 p.m.)

Southington at Glastonbury (LIVE): Airs Friday, October 2 at 
6:30 p.m  (Repeats Monday, October 5 at 6 p.m. and Wednesday, 
October 7 at 9 p.m.)

Granby Memorial at Valley Regional/LOL (LIVE):   
Airs Friday, October 9 at 6:30 p.m.  
(Repeats Monday,  October 12 at 6 p.m. and Wednesday, October 
14 at 9 p.m.)

East Lyme at Jonathan Law-Milford: Airs Friday, October 16 at  
7 p.m. (Repeats Monday, October 19 at 6 p.m. and Wednesday, 
October 21 at 9 p.m.)

Xavier-Middletown at Norwich Free Academy (taped Saturday,  
October 17): Airs Tuesday, October 20 at 9 p.m. 
(Repeats Thursday, October 22 at 4 p.m. and Saturday, October 24 
at 7 p.m.)

Notre Dame-West Haven at Daniel Hand-Madison (LIVE):  
Airs Friday, October 23 at 7 p.m. (Repeats Monday, October 26  
at 6 p.m. and Wednesday, October 28 at 9 p.m.)

Coginchaug Regional  at Canton (taped Saturday, October 24): 
Airs Tuesday, October 27 at 9 p.m (RepeatsThursday, October 29  
at 4 p.m. and Saturday, October 31 at 7 p.m.)

Norwich Free Academy at Ledyard (LIVE):  
Airs Friday, October 30 at 6:30 p.m.(Repeats Monday, November 
2  at 6 p.m. and Wednesday, November 4 at 9 p.m.)

Harding-Bridgeport at Capitol Prep-Hartford (taped  Saturday, 
October 31): Airs Tuesday, November 3 at 9 p.m. (Repeats  
Thursday, November 5 at 4 p.m. and Saturday, November 7  
at 7 p.m.)

Masuk-Monroe at Brookfield (LIVE): Airs Friday, November 6 at 
7 p.m. (Repeats Monday, November 9 at 6 p.m. and Wednesday,  
November 11 at 9 p.m.)

Berlin at New Britain (LIVE): Airs Friday, November 20 at 7 p.m. 
(Repeats Monday, November 23 at 6 p.m. and Wednesday,  
November 25 at 9 p.m.)

CPTV Sports UChoose (LIVE): Airs Thursday, November 26 at 
10a.m (Repeats Monday, November 29 at 6 p.m. and Wednesday, 
December 2 at 9 p.m.)

Sheehan-Wallingford at Lyman Hall (Wallingford) Powder Puff 
taped November 25: Airs Tuesday, December 1 at 9 p.m.  
(Repeats Thursday, December 3 at 4 p.m. and Saturday, Decem-
ber 5 at 7p.m.)

CPTV Sports is available on: AT&T U-verse channel 65; Comcast cable chan-
nel 966 (with Comcast Bethel, Danbury and Ridgefield on channel 256); Cox 
Communications cable channel 805; Cablevision channel 139; Charter channel 
180; Thames Valley channel 87 and MetroCast Channel 418. The channel is 
also available digitally over the air at channels 24.3 (Hartford), 49.3 (Bridgeport), 
53.3 (Norwich) and 65.3 (New Haven).
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